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David Brown Tony Nunes
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DAIRY HERD SUPERVISORS
Robert Arias 684-1938 Fernando Martins 759-9861
Manuel Bettencourt  636-1304 Tony Martins 901-2781
David Caldwell 731-0881 Robert Meneses 688-0005
John Chaves 688-3759 Gary Murphy 972-7266
Stanley Correia 901-6126 Joe Parreira 688-9358
Carlos Fernandes 786-9975 Frankie Pimentel 759-2791
Mike Gomes 786-7797 Tony Rocha 901-7208
Jose Herrera 972-3729 Delio Rodrigues 688-1910
Omar Jimenez 661-477-1668 Fernando Rodrigues  684-0935
Steve Lopresti 303-5881 Kevin Thomas 972-4591
Carlos Martins 303-8366 Mike Vigario 924-5524

Description

MONTHLY ASSOCIATION SUMMARY

Number of cows on test:
Number of cows tested:

Number of herds on test:
Number of herds tested:

Number of cows culled:

Average pounds of milk:
Average pounds of butterfat:
Average milk per cow tested:

Average butterfat per cow tested:

Processing
Center
239,537
204,783
119
111
7,977
2,047
75
2,297
84

Hand
Herds
96,797
96,797
63
63



TULARE DHIA MEMBER HERDS RANKED BY BUTTERFAT FOR ALL COWS IN HERD

(TOP 50 HERDS - 2X & 3X HERDS)

COWS IN HERD COWS TESTED

OWNER MILK B.F. MILK B.F.
TRI-J JERSEYS 2,088 102 2,088 102
VAN BEEK BROTHERS 2,298 94 2,567 105
RIO BLANCO DAIRY 3X 2,462 91 2,734 101
PINHEIRO FRANK DAIRY 3X 2,578 90 2,830 99
GOLDEN J JERSEYS LLC 1,907 90 2,090 98
KOETSIER DAIRY 1,968 89 2,112 96
MACHADO DAIRY 3X 2,539 88 2,758 95
DAIRYLAND FARMS 3X 2,362 87 2,591 95
SIERRA VIEW DAIRY 1,976 86 2,245 98
TERRA LINDA DAIRY 3X 2,597 85 2,863 94
AIROSA DAIRY 3X 2,478 85 2,856 98
T-BAR DAIRY 2,362 85 2,650 95
ELBOW CREEK DAIRY 3X 2,364 84 2,572 92
TRI PALM DAIRY 2,291 84 2,555 94
CURTIMADE DAIRY, INC 3X 1,773 84 2,021 96
FERNJO #2 3X 1,696 84 1,900 94
H & T DAIRY 3X 2,473 83 2,660 89
SBS DAIRY 1,673 83 1,953 97
MINERAL KING DAIRY 3X 2,279 82 2,558 92
PACIFIC RIM DAIRY 1,839 82 2,028 90
LEGACY RANCH 3X 2,369 81 2,622 89
WESTHILL DAIRY 2,334 81 2,564 89
HYNES DAIRY 3X 2,288 81 2,605 92
VIDA BOA DAIRY 3X 1,806 81 2,043 92
FOUR J JERSEYS 3X 1,759 81 2,103 97
ISLAND DAIRY FARM 2,165 80 2,400 89
DOUBLE OAK DAIRY 1,587 80 1,836 93
FERNOAK FARMS 3X 2,392 79 2,694 89
VAN GROUW ROB 2,364 79 2,578 86
RIBEIRO DAIRY FARMS 2,238 79 2,537 89
RYNSBURGER DAIRY 2,216 79 2,473 88
SWEENEY DAIRY 2,202 79 2,325 83
KASH-IN JERSEYS 3X 1,730 79 1,914 88
RIBEIRO JERSEYS 1,672 79 1,953 93
ELK HORN DAIRY 3X 2,334 78 2,678 89
J & E DAIRY 3X 2,315 78 2,586 87
DOUBLE DIAMOND DAIRY 2,302 78 2,573 87
AMSTEL FARMS 2,292 78 2,507 85
VP FARMS 2,233 78 2,575 90
OAK VIEW DAIRY 2,226 78 2,481 86
COLLEGE OF THE SEQUOIAS 3X 2,324 77 2,640 87
RIVERBEND DAIRIES 3X 2,244 77 2,512 86
MC MOO FARMS 3X 2,166 77 2,414 85
SHIRK DAIRY 2,145 77 2,470 89
FERNJO FARMS 3X 1,850 77 2,057 85
LEGACY JERSEYS 1,700 77 2,042 93
SOUSA AND SOUSA DAIRY 3X 2,316 76 2,603 85
GOLDEN STATE DAIRY 3X 2,165 76 2,329 82
DEJONG DAIRY 2,135 76 2,370 84
D.J. DAIRY 2,130 76 2,435 87



OWNER
AIROSA DAIRY
AIROSA DAIRY
AIROSA DAIRY
AIROSA DAIRY
AIROSA DAIRY

OWNER
VANDERHAM WEST
LEGACY RANCH
AIROSA DAIRY
AIROSA DAIRY
DAIRYLAND FARMS

OWNER

AIROSA DAIRY

RIO BLANCO DAIRY
VAN BEEK BROTHERS
SIERRA VIEW DAIRY
VAN BEEK BROTHERS

HIGH FIRST CALF IN BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION

HIGH COWS IN MILK PRODUCTION

3X
3X
3X
3X
3X

HIGH FIRST CALF IN MILK PRODUCTION

3X
3X

3X
3X

3X

HIGH COWS IN BUTTERFAT PRODUCTION

OWNER

VAN BEEK BROTHERS
FERNJO FARMS
CURTIMADE DAIRY, INC
FERNJO FARMS

VAN BEEK BROTHERS

OWNER
AIROSA DAIRY
AIROSA DAIRY
AIROSA DAIRY
HYNES DAIRY
AIROSA DAIRY

3X
3X
3X

HIGH COWS IN PROTEIN PRODUCTION

3X
3X
3X
3X
3X

POUNDS  POUNDS
Cow # DAYS B. F. MILK
739 305 1,741 44,800
11751 305 1,286 42,450
12758 305 1,482 42,280
11693 305 1,480 40,310
354 305 1,398 39,900

POUNDS  POUNDS
COoW # DAYS B.F. MILK
2425 305 885 33,670
6109 305 1,124 32,766
15151 305 1,179 32,720
15154 305 1,052 32,710
4933 305 1,139 32,632

POUNDS  POUNDS
COW # DAYS MILK B.F.
739 305 44,800 1,741
4475 305 38,556 1,653
9393 305 31,001 1,649
5943 305 33,099 1,561
399 305 29,341 1,558

POUNDS  POUNDS
COW # DAYS MILK B.F.
1173 305 27,233 1,267
9183 305 29,329 1,266
570 305 23,936 1,250
9131 305 26,675 1,233
869 305 26,222 1,214

POUNDS  POUNDS

COW # DAYS MILK PROTEIN
739 305 44,800 1,359
12758 305 42,280 1,339
11693 305 40,310 1,295
8222 305 37,716 1,254
12100 305 34,290 1,251



LOWEST 10 HERDS — AVERAGE SOMATIC CELL COUNT

OWNER SCC
SWEENEY JERSEYS 52
TRI-STAR DAIRY 73
SWEENEY DAIRY 78
AMSTEL FARMS 88
BROWER ED DAIRY INC 98
RANCHO SIERRA VISTA DAIRY 102
GOLDEN J JERSEYS LLC 102
JIM BAKKER 104
OAK VIEW DAIRY 104
CURTIMADE DAIRY, INC 107
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